                Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer/authorised representative in EU
No.: 2019/09/DO
Name:  Armin Trade Kft.
Address:  Kossuth u. 22 II/4, Debrecen, 4024, Hungary
Country of Origin: China
herewith declares that the following product(s): Avide Design Oyster LED Ceiling lamps
Product Code Product EAN       Product name
ADO3S-92W-ATN-2.4G 5999097923826 Avide Design Oyster Atina 92W(46+46) with RF remote
ADO3S-80W-CLR-2.4G 5999097920207 Avide Design Oyster Clara 80W(40+40) with RF remote
ADO3S-98W-DAK-2.4G 5999097923864 Avide Design Oyster Dakar 98W(49+49) with RF remote
ADO3S-83W-EL-2.4G 5999097923888 Avide Design Oyster Eliza 83W(41.5+41.5) with RF remote
ADO3S-84W-LEI-2.4G 5999097923789 Avide Design Oyster Leila 84W(42+42) with RF remote
ADO3S-73W-LEV-2.4G 5999097923765 Avide Design Oyster Levy 73W(36.5+36.5) with RF remote
ADO3S-100W-MRG-2.4G 5999097920221 Avide Design Oyster Margaret 100W(50+50) with RF remote
ADO3S-92W-NAN-2.4G 5999097923840 Avide Design Oyster Nansy 92W(46+46) with RF remote
ADO3S-82W-NH-2.4G 5999097923901 Avide Design Oyster Noah 82W(41+41) with RF remote
ADO3S-76W-OLV-2.4G 5999097920245 Avide Design Oyster Olive 76W(38+38) with RF remote
ADO3S-80W-QN-2.4G 5999097920269 Avide Design Oyster Queen  80W(40+40) with RF remote
ADO3S-98W-RS-2.4G 5999097923802 Avide Design Oyster Rosa 98W(49+49) with RF remote
ADO3S-90W-SHR-2.4G 5999097920283 Avide Design Oyster Sheron  90W(45+45) with RF Remote
ADO3S-80W-TR-2.4G 5999097920306 Avide Design Oyster Tracy 80W(40+40) with RF Remote
ADO3S-98W-YV-2.4G 5999097920320 Avide Design Oyster Yvette 98W(49+49) with RF Remote
ADO3S-113W-NIC-2.4G 5999097928449 Avide Design Oyster Nicole 113W(56,5+56,5) with RF remote
ADO3S-113W-SO-2.4G 5999097928425 Avide Design Oyster Sophie 113W(56,5+56,5) with RF remote
ADO3S-95W-PHI-2.4G 5999097928401 Avide Design Oyster Philip 95W(47,5+47,5) with RF remote
ADO3S-124W-EWA-2.4G 5999097928388 Avide Design Oyster Ewa 124W(62+62) with RF remote
ADO3S-132W-REE-2.4G 5999097929385 Avide Design Oyster Reese 132W(66+66) with RF Remote
ADO3S-134W-ADA-2.4G 5999097929361 Avide Design Oyster Adair 134W(67+67) with RF Remote
ADO3S-160W-POR-2.4G 5999097929347 Avide Design Oyster Porter 160W(80+80) with RF Remote
ADO3S-112W-NAN3D-
2.4G
5999097929323 Avide Design Oyster Nansy-3D 112W(56+56) with RF Remote
ADO3S-74W-COE-2.4G 5999097929309 Avide Design Oyster Coeur 74W(37+37) with RF Remote
ADO3S-125W-BRE-2.4G 5999097929286 Avide Design Oyster Brees 125W(62.5+62.5) with RF Remote
ADO3S-91W-ARL-2.4G 5999097929262 Avide Design Oyster Arlo 91W(45.5+45.5) with RF Remote
is/are in conformity with the provision of the following ED directive(s) (including all applicable
ammandents):
Reference No. Title
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
The test sample of product has been passed the test according tot he requirements of the following standards:
EN 60598-2-1:1989; EN 60598-1:2015+A1:2018; EN 55015:2013/A1:2015; EN 61547:2009;
EN 61000-3-2:2019; EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019; IEC 62321-8:2017; IEC 62321-6:2015;
IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017; IEC 62321-5:2013
The document is valid until revocation.
 Sándor Kovács
 Name
 _____________________
 Signature
 Chief Executive Officer
 Position
  Debrecen, 2020.09.01.
                                                                                Place and date of issue